

## DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 7-1-1985

## Press release announcing nomination of Judge Miner

Fred F. Fielding

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture

## THE WHITE HOUSE

Office of the Press Secretary

For Immediate Release

June 25, 19

The President today announced his intention to nominate Roger & Miner to be United States Circuit Judge for the Second Circuit This is a new position created by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10 1984.

THE WHITE HOUSE

Office of the Press Secretary

For Immediate Release

June 25, 1985

NOMINATIONS SENT TO THE SENATE:

Donald Alden Hicks, of California, to be Under Secretary of Defense for Research and Engineering, vice Richard D. DeLauer, resigned.

William P. Horn, of Virginia, to be Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife, Department of the Interior, vice G. Ray Arnett, resigned.

Roger J. Miner, of New York, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Second Circuit, vice a new position created by P.L. 98-353, approved July 10, 1984.

Judge Minor:

tulations -- I thought you would to have a copy of the enclosed releases.

est regards,

Sincerely,

Fred F. Fielding

Counsel to the President

onorable Roger J. Miner Box 110E h, New York 12534

sures

WACHINGTON

WASHINGTON

THE WHITE HOUSE

July 1, 1985